
Johns Hopkins (0) -vs- Claremont-Mudd-Scripps (0)
10/02/2021 at Claremont, CA (Axelrood Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 10/02/2021
Time: 2:00 AM
Site: Claremont, CA
Venue: Axelrood Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Johns Hopkins 1 1 1 0 3
Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 3 1 3 2 9

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:14 CMS G Christian Thornton
1st 4:30 CMS G Will Clark
1st 4:16 JHU G Jake Pearson
1st 0:48 CMS G Ben Weldon
2nd 3:26 CMS G-E Christian Thornton
2nd 2:59 JHU G Liam Housenbold
3rd 5:33 CMS G Christian Thornton
3rd 3:55 CMS G Gavin Rosser
3rd 3:31 JHU G Ian Raley
3rd 3:07 CMS G-E Ben Weldon
4th 5:24 CMS G Kyle Ballack
4th 2:10 CMS G William Thomas

Team Statistics

JHU CMS
Shots 28 35
Goals 3 9
Assists 1 6
Points 4 15
Exclusions 7 3
Steals 6 5
Sprints 0-4 4-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 2:00 JHU E Paul Gensbigler
1st 3:31 JHU E Olin Shipstead
1st 6:10 JHU E Kamran Eslami
1st 7:33 CMS E Rob Driscoll
2nd 3:33 JHU E Chris Freese
3rd 1:34 JHU E Olin Shipstead
3rd 3:11 JHU E Chris Freese
3rd 7:10 CMS E Kyle Ballack
4th 1:37 CMS E Ben Weldon
4th 3:19 JHU E Jake Pearson



Individual
 
 
Johns Hopkins 3

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
10/
16 Alastair Powers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20/
19 Liam Housenbold 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
21/
15 Christopher Lo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Kyle Pearson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Jayden Kunwar 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
3 Emerson Sullivan 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-1
4 Jake Pearson 6 1 0 1 1 0 1 0-0
5 Seth Berke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Shayan Sadiq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Cameron Burns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Olin Shipstead 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0-2
9 Kamran Eslami 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-1
11 Ian Raley 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Paul Gensbigler 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0-0
13 Chris Freese 2 0 1 1 2 1 0 0-0
14 Mark Poisler 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Liam Housenbold 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 28 3 1 4 7 1 6 0-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Kyle Pearson 32:00 9 13

Totals 9 13

Claremont-Mudd-Scripps 9

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Noah Smith 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
1 Aidan Nettekoven 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Noah Weldon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Nick Maramica 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Rob Driscoll 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-0
5 Eric Warmoth 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Kyle Ballack 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 2-0
7 Ben Weldon 4 2 0 2 1 2 0 0-0
8 Will Clark 4 1 3 4 0 0 1 0-0
9 Len Korol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Christian Thornton 6 3 0 3 0 0 2 0-0
11 Sam Harrison 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
12 Andrew Wraith 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0-0
13 Gavin Rosser 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Harry Rinker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 CJ  Box 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
16 Cristian Pang 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
17 Auggie Aliaga 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Eli Schwarz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Nick  Hernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Ashwin Rhodes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 William Thomas 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
22 Theodore Pasquesi 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0

Totals 35 9 6 15 3 5 5 4-4

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Noah Smith 24:00 3 15
1 Aidan Nettekoven 8:00 0 4

Totals 3 19


